2025 3" and 4™ Grade Boys Baseball Schedule

The reqular rules of baseball will be followed unless stated otherwise.

General Information

1. Games will be played at Tower Fields on Diamond C.

2. Batters get 3 strikes, no walks. 5 runs per inning max.

3. Good sportsmanship stressed for players, coaches, and fans.

4. Weather updates by text: text ‘summerrec’ to 888-999-7505. Sioux Center
Recreation Dept. on Facebook, KSOU 93.9 FM, and the rain number 722-0120.

5. Any questions: Doug Mosher 722-4386 ext. 7 — dougm@allseasonscenter.org

Due to the number of players out this year we have an odd number of teams.
When you are scheduled with another team, you will warm up working on the
fundamental for that week for about 10 minutes and then play your game.
When your team is solo, it will be a practice.

T-Shirts/Baserunning

Tues., June 3 1-2 5:15 Thurs., June 19 2-3 5:15
3 6:30 1 6:30
Cutoff Throws
Tues., June 24 1-2 5:15
Thurs., June 5 1-3 5:15 3 6:30
2 6:30
Ground Balls Thurs., June 26 1-3 5:15
Tues., June 10 2-3 5:15 2 6:30
1 6:30
Tues., July 1 2-3 5:15
1 6:30
Thurs., June 12 1-2 5:15
3 6:30
Fly Balls
Tues., June 17 1-3 5:15
2 6:30
NOTE TO COACHES:

If you have signed up to coach, please attend a brief meeting on
Wednesday, May 28 at 5:15 p.m. at the All Seasons Center Senior Room.




2025 3" & 4" Grade Boys Baseball

Team 1

Eli De Boer

Felix Postma
Morgan Behrens
Peter Behrens
Asher Kraayenbrink
Clay De Weerd
Braxton Byl

Meritt Poel

Caleb Sjoerdsma
Jase Mulder

Team 2

Brandon Hummel
Kingston Person
Wesley Miller
Levi Fedders
Blake Summers
Vincent Aberson
Gavin Folkerts
Brody Raih
Lincoln Mulder
Asher Foreman

Joshua Hummel

Coaches Coaches
Henry Byl — 441-6751 Josh Folkerts — 578-8636
Derek Kraayenbrink — 441-6644 Tim Foreman — 441-5455
Team 3
Paul Leusink
Ben Vandekieft
Owen Myers

Michael Van Engen
Asher Kuiper

Rane Vlotho
Cooper Hofland
Xavier Dekkers
Jaevyn Oostra
Bennett Harmelink

Coaches
Brandon Hofland — 449-5460
COACH NEEDED



